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Midland Counties Road Relays
at Sutton Park on Saturday 21st September 2024

  2 Alistair Spurr Cheltenham  A    13:37
  3 Jonathan Yang Wolverhamp  B    13:39
  4 Joshua Spavins KetteringT    13:40
  5 Reuben Gray BanburyHar    13:47
  6 Oscar Adams Shrewsbury    13:49
  7 Theo Ulfig Wolverhamp  A    13:49
  8 Sam Baker NorthSomer  A    13:58
  9 Jack Larkin Solihull&S    14:00
 10 Daniel Tyler Birmingham  A    14:03
 11 Kevon Ratnayake CityOfStok    14:07
 12 Max Jackson SwindonHar  A    14:08
 13 Lucas Brown CharnwoodA  B    14:12
 14 Elliott Colclough Bristol&We  A    14:17
 15 Yuvan Sidhu RoyalSutto  A    14:24
 16 Billyrae Crowe TiptonHarr    14:35
 17 Jacob Oconnor CharnwoodA  A    14:44
 18 Miles Taylor Rugby&Nort  A    14:56
 19 Arthur Allen NorthSomer  B    15:14
 20 Indiana Nash HalesowenA    15:29
 21 Anaadh Singh Birmingham  B    15:33

 22 Charlie Adkins Wreake&Soa    15:35
 23 Jan Hemmington Rugby&Nort  B    15:37
 24 Ruari Hayden CharnwoodA  C    15:41
 25 Caelan Yardley Birchfield  A    15:47
 26 Oscar England Stroud&Dis  B    15:48
 27 Theodore Green Cheltenham  B    15:50
 28 Bradley Rowley Dudley&Sto    15:53
 29 Oliver Steward SwindonHar  B    16:21
 30 Jackson Stoneman Stroud&Dis  A    16:24
 31 Jack Ashmore Bromsgrove    16:25
 32 Nikhil Girish RoyalSutto  B    16:38
 33 Ali Ramdani Bristol&We  B    16:58
 34 Edward Evans Birchfield  B    17:07
 35 Hamish Murray SwindonHar  C    17:27
 36 Ethan Daykin NottsAc    18:27
 37 Axel Mcwilliam RoyalSutto  C    18:35

 - U13 Boys Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Rocco Hawley Wolverhamp  A    13:22    27:11+  6
  2 Monty Wilkins Cheltenham  A    13:56    27:33  0
  3 Charlie Stuart Shrewsbury    14:22    28:11+  3
  4 Nahum Worrall Wolverhamp  B    14:45    28:24-  1
  5 Sam Howell RoyalSutto  A    14:04    28:28+ 10
  6 Killian Faubel NorthSomer  A    14:40    28:38+  2
  7 Adam Hunton SwindonHar  A    15:20    29:28+  5
  8 Wilfred Fellowes Bristol&We  A    15:16    29:33+  6
  9 A Mckittrick CharnwoodA  B    15:23    29:35+  4
 10 William Burtenshaw KetteringT    15:57    29:37-  6
 11 Charlie Keenan Birmingham  A    15:38    29:41-  1
 12 Andrew Rutledge BanburyHar    16:00    29:47-  7
 13 Edward Stoate NorthSomer  B    14:34    29:48+  6
 14 Isaac Brierleyyork Rugby&Nort  A    15:20    30:16+  4
 15 William Norman CharnwoodA  A    15:47    30:31+  2
 16 Joshua Baylis Solihull&S    16:49    30:49-  7
 17 Frederick Rendell Stroud&Dis  A    14:29    30:53+ 13
 18 Jackson Burge CityOfStok    16:58    31:05-  7
 19 Andrew Mannings Dudley&Sto    15:30    31:23+  9
 20 Doug Kirby SwindonHar  B    15:08    31:29+  9
 21 Fraser Hart Wreake&Soa    16:00    31:35+  1
 22 Cohen Williams TiptonHarr    17:01    31:36-  6

 23 Sam Hurst HalesowenA    16:25    31:54-  3
 24 Jacob Fung Birmingham  B    16:32    32:05-  3
 25 Zachary Powell Birchfield  A    16:20    32:07  0
 26 Henry Godfrey Rugby&Nort  B    16:44    32:21-  3
 27 Tate Lawlor Bromsgrove    16:23    32:48+  4
 28 Arthur Grimes Stroud&Dis  B    17:03    32:51-  2
 29 Ferdynand Alsop RoyalSutto  B    17:49    34:27+  3
 30 Lucas Charnley Bristol&We  B    19:18    36:16+  3
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Rocco Hawley Wolverhamp  A    13:22
  2 Monty Wilkins Cheltenham  A    13:56
  3 Sam Howell RoyalSutto  A    14:04
  4 Charlie Stuart Shrewsbury    14:22
  5 Frederick Rendell Stroud&Dis  A    14:29
  6 Edward Stoate NorthSomer  B    14:34
  7 Killian Faubel NorthSomer  A    14:40
  8 Nahum Worrall Wolverhamp  B    14:45
  9 Doug Kirby SwindonHar  B    15:08
 10 Wilfred Fellowes Bristol&We  A    15:16

 - U13 Boys Stage 1 — Final Results
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 - U13 Boys Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Jack Shingler Cheltenham  A    13:15    40:48+  1
  2 Sebastian Palmer Wolverhamp  A    14:10    41:21-  1
  3 Thomas Lay Shrewsbury    13:51    42:02  0
  4 Oliver Finch NorthSomer  A    13:25    42:03+  2
  5 Harry Monkton Wolverhamp  B    14:55    43:19-  1
  6 William Taylor RoyalSutto  A    15:30    43:58-  1
  7 Finley Melbourne CharnwoodA  A    14:05    44:36+  8
  8 Huw Proger BanburyHar    14:51    44:38+  4
  9 Joseph Baker Birmingham  A    14:59    44:40+  2
 10 Joey Burdekin SwindonHar  A    15:16    44:44-  3
 11 Edward Trotman CharnwoodA  B    15:46    45:21-  2
 12 Isaac Jefferies Bristol&We  A    16:12    45:45-  4
 13 Callum Johnson KetteringT    16:13    45:50-  3
 14 David Allen Rugby&Nort  A    15:37    45:53  0
 15 Jacob Austerberry Solihull&S    15:28    46:17+  1
 16 Toby Barker NorthSomer  B    16:36    46:24-  3
 17 Oscar Redmond Stroud&Dis  A    15:57    46:50  0
 18 Asher Hinds Birchfield  A    15:24    47:31+  7
 19 Lewis Parker SwindonHar  B    16:21    47:50+  1
 20 Charlie Shepherd Dudley&Sto    16:42    48:05-  1
 21 Lewis Priest TiptonHarr    17:00    48:36+  1

 22 Jack Langlands Wreake&Soa    17:16    48:51-  1
 23 Henry Marriott Rugby&Nort  B    16:44    49:05+  3
 24 Sam Vince HalesowenA    17:30    49:24-  1
 25 Sebastian Emery Birmingham  B    17:22    49:27-  1
 26 Jack Bodenham Stroud&Dis  B    18:23    51:14+  2
 27 Carson She Bromsgrove    19:42    52:30  0
 28 Elliot Humm RoyalSutto  B    18:32    52:59+  1
 29 M Ibrahim Bristol&We  B    17:29    53:45+  1
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Jack Shingler Cheltenham  A    13:15
  2 Oliver Finch NorthSomer  A    13:25
  3 Thomas Lay Shrewsbury    13:51
  4 Finley Melbourne CharnwoodA  A    14:05
  5 Sebastian Palmer Wolverhamp  A    14:10
  6 Huw Proger BanburyHar    14:51
  7 Harry Monkton Wolverhamp  B    14:55
  8 Joseph Baker Birmingham  A    14:59
  9 Joey Burdekin SwindonHar  A    15:16
 10 Asher Hinds Birchfield  A    15:24
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U13 Boys       — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Cheltenham & County Harriers  ‘A’    40:48
1 Alistair Spurr (2) 13:37 2 Monty Wilkins (2) 13:56
3 Jack Shingler (1) 13:15
  2 Wolverhampton & Bilston  ‘A’    41:21
1 Theo Ulfig (7) 13:49 2 Rocco Hawley (1) 13:22
3 Sebastian Palmer (2) 14:10
  3 Shrewsbury AC    42:02
1 Oscar Adams (6) 13:49 2 Charlie Stuart (3) 14:22
3 Thomas Lay (3) 13:51
  4 North Somerset AC  ‘A’    42:03
1 Sam Baker (8) 13:58 2 Killian Faubel (6) 14:40
3 Oliver Finch (4) 13:25
  5 Wolverhampton & Bilston  ‘B’    43:19
1 Jonathan Yang (3) 13:39 2 Nahum Worrall (4) 14:45
3 Harry Monkton (5) 14:55
  6 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC  ‘A’    43:58
1 Yuvan Sidhu (15) 14:24 2 Sam Howell (5) 14:04
3 William Taylor (6) 15:30
  7 Charnwood A C  ‘A’    44:36
1 Jacob Oconnor (17) 14:44 2 William Norman (15) 15:47
3 Finley Melbourne (7) 14:05
  8 Banbury Harriers AC    44:38
1 Reuben Gray (5) 13:47 2 Andrew Rutledge (12) 16:00
3 Huw Proger (8) 14:51
  9 Birmingham Running Athletics &  ‘A’    44:40
1 Daniel Tyler (10) 14:03 2 Charlie Keenan (11) 15:38
3 Joseph Baker (9) 14:59
 10 Swindon Harriers  ‘A’    44:44
1 Max Jackson (12) 14:08 2 Adam Hunton (7) 15:20
3 Joey Burdekin (10) 15:16
 11 Charnwood A C  ‘B’    45:21
1 Lucas Brown (13) 14:12 2 A Mckittrick (9) 15:23
3 Edward Trotman (11) 15:46
 12 Bristol & West AC  ‘A’    45:45
1 Elliott Colclough (14) 14:17 2 Wilfred Fellowes (8) 15:16
3 Isaac Jefferies (12) 16:12
 13 Kettering Town Harriers    45:50
1 Joshua Spavins (4) 13:40 2 William Burtenshaw (10) 15:57
3 Callum Johnson (13) 16:13
 14 Rugby & Northampton AC  ‘A’    45:53
1 Miles Taylor (18) 14:56 2 Isaac Brierleyyork (14) 15:20
3 David Allen (14) 15:37
 15 Solihull & Small Heath AC    46:17
1 Jack Larkin (9) 14:00 2 Joshua Baylis (16) 16:49
3 Jacob Austerberry (15) 15:28
 16 North Somerset AC  ‘B’    46:24
1 Arthur Allen (19) 15:14 2 Edward Stoate (13) 14:34
3 Toby Barker (16) 16:36
 17 Stroud & District AC  ‘A’    46:50
1 Jackson Stoneman (30) 16:24 2 Frederick Rendell (17) 14:29
3 Oscar Redmond (17) 15:57
 18 Birchfield Harriers  ‘A’    47:31
1 Caelan Yardley (25) 15:47 2 Zachary Powell (25) 16:20
3 Asher Hinds (18) 15:24
 19 Swindon Harriers  ‘B’    47:50
1 Oliver Steward (29) 16:21 2 Doug Kirby (20) 15:08
3 Lewis Parker (19) 16:21
 20 Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers    48:05
1 Bradley Rowley (28) 15:53 2 Andrew Mannings (19) 15:30
3 Charlie Shepherd (20) 16:42

 21 Tipton Harriers    48:36
1 Billyrae Crowe (16) 14:35 2 Cohen Williams (22) 17:01
3 Lewis Priest (21) 17:00
 22 Wreake & Soar Valley    48:51
1 Charlie Adkins (22) 15:35 2 Fraser Hart (21) 16:00
3 Jack Langlands (22) 17:16
 23 Rugby & Northampton AC  ‘B’    49:05
1 Jan Hemmington (23) 15:37 2 Henry Godfrey (26) 16:44
3 Henry Marriott (23) 16:44
 24 Halesowen Acc    49:24
1 Indiana Nash (20) 15:29 2 Sam Hurst (23) 16:25
3 Sam Vince (24) 17:30
 25 Birmingham Running Athletics &  ‘B’    49:27
1 Anaadh Singh (21) 15:33 2 Jacob Fung (24) 16:32
3 Sebastian Emery (25) 17:22
 26 Stroud & District AC  ‘B’    51:14
1 Oscar England (26) 15:48 2 Arthur Grimes (28) 17:03
3 Jack Bodenham (26) 18:23
 27 Bromsgrove & Redditch    52:30
1 Jack Ashmore (31) 16:25 2 Tate Lawlor (27) 16:23
3 Carson She (27) 19:42
 28 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC  ‘B’    52:59
1 Nikhil Girish (32) 16:38 2 Ferdynand Alsop (29) 17:49
3 Elliot Humm (28) 18:32
 29 Bristol & West AC  ‘B’    53:45
1 Ali Ramdani (33) 16:58 2 Lucas Charnley (30) 19:18
3 M Ibrahim (29) 17:29

Incomplete Teams:
City Of Stoke AC

1 Kevon Ratnayake (11) 14:07 2 Jackson Burge (18) 16:58

Cannock & Stafford AC
1 Finlay Stanton (1) 13:24

Charnwood A C  ‘C’
1 Ruari Hayden (24) 15:41

Cheltenham & County Harriers  ‘B’
1 Theodore Green (27) 15:50

Birchfield Harriers  ‘B’
1 Edward Evans (34) 17:07

Swindon Harriers  ‘C’
1 Hamish Murray (35) 17:27

Notts AC
1 Ethan Daykin (36) 18:27

Royal Sutton Coldfield AC  ‘C’
1 Axel Mcwilliam (37) 18:35

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Jack Shingler Cheltenham A   13:15(3)
  2 Rocco Hawley Wolverhamp A   13:22(2)
  3 Finlay Stanton Cannock&St     13:24(1)
  4 Oliver Finch NorthSomer A   13:25(3)
  5 Alistair Spurr Cheltenham A   13:37(1)
  6 Jonathan Yang Wolverhamp B   13:39 (1)
  7 Joshua Spavins KetteringT     13:40(1)
  8 Reuben Gray BanburyHar     13:47(1)
  9 Theo Ulfig Wolverhamp A   13:49(1)
  = Oscar Adams Shrewsbury     13:49(1)
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